G”:TS AND DO NAT|ONS REG |STER in accordance with Section 56B of the Local Government Act 1993

Name (Councillor)

Position

Description of Gift

$ (estimate)

Provider

Comments

2016
12/12/2016

2018
14/08/2018

2019
3/09/2019

2/09/2019
24/12/2019

2020

16/07/2020
16/07/2020
16/07/2020

October

2021
8/09/2021

14/10/2021
19/11/2021

2022
7/02/2022
20/04/2022
20/04/2022
1/08/2022
3/08/2022
18/8/2022
20/8/2022
28/12/2022

2023
29/01/2023

Cr Tony Foster

Cr Leigh Gray

Cr Curran

Cr Curran

Cr Foster

Cr Foster
Ron Sanderson
James Dryburgh

James Dryburgh

Cr Gray

Cr Gray
Cr Gray

Cr Gray
Cr Owen
Cr Owen
Cr Gray
Cr Gray
Cr Gray
Cr Gray
Cr Gray

Cr Gray

Mayor

Councillor

Deputy Mayor

Deputy Mayor
Mayor

Mayor
CEO Microwise
General Manager

General Manager

Mayor

Mayor
Mayor

Mayor
Councillor
Councillor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

Mayor

12 bottles of wine

Coffee

Evening Dinner

Coffee

Cherries

Lunch
Lunch
Lunch

Jack Jumpers ( NBL Basketball) T shirt, cap,
drink bottle and lapel pin

Dinner at Parliament House

"Our Heroes" - Tasmania's Victoria Cross

Recipient's" Book
Lunch

lunch

Dinner

coffee

coffee

coffee and lunch

ZooDoo animal encounter visit
SFLW Grand final entry & lunch
Taste of Tasmania - entry & lunch

Corporate box - Jack Jumpers basketball

$

©*

*

$

306.00

4.00

62.00

4.00
30.00

60.00
60.00
60.00

100.00

80.00

10.00
50.00

50.00
60.00
4.60
6.00
12.00
285.00
55.00
100.00

750.00

Drew Wines

Scott Wade

Rebecca White MP

Brighton Bakehouse

Tasmanian Cherries

Emmanuel Kalis
Emmanuel Kalis
Emmanuel Kalis

CEO Jack Jumpers NBL Team

Mark Shelton MP

Senator Guy Barnett

Boral

Emmanuel Kalis

Brighton Football Club

Andrew Scott

Penny & Mark

Ministers Rockliff, Howlett & Tucker
ZooDoo

Southern Football League

Jane Howlett

Jack Jumpers Basketball

12 bottles of wine received by Mayor, given to Council staff &
Councillors for Xmas function

Sports precinct meeting

Attendance at a dinner invitation from Rebecca White. Labor
Party paid for meal (& all other guests).

Meeting with Scott from Brighton Bakery to discuss the
proposed high school.

2kg cherries

Future plans for Development in Brighton
Future plans for Development in Brighton
Future plans for Development in Brighton

Mayor Kerry Vincent, Mayor Bec Thomas and Mayor Ben
Shaw also in attendance

Signed copy given to Mayor Gray

Cove Hill shopping complex development
President's luncheon 2021

Tea Tree Resident

Jetty Project

Politician for Prosser. Mrs Gray included in invite.

Mayor & Mrs Gray included in invite.



