## GIFTS AND DONATIONS REGISTER in accordance with Section 56B of the Local Government Act 1993

Date 2016	Name (Councillor)	Position	Description of Gift	\$ (6	estimate)	Provider	Comments
12/12/2016	Cr Tony Foster	Mayor	12 bottles of wine	\$	306.00	Drew Wines	12 bottles of wine received by Mayor, given to Council staff & Councillors for Xmas function
<b>2018</b> 14/08/2018	Cr Leigh Gray	Councillor	Coffee	\$	4.00	Scott Wade	Sports precinct meeting
2019							
3/09/2019	Cr Curran	Deputy Mayor	Evening Dinner	\$	62.00	Rebecca White MP	Attendance at a dinner invitation from Rebecca White. Labor Party paid for meal (& all other guests).
2/09/2019	Cr Curran	Deputy Mayor	Coffee	\$	4.00	Brighton Bakehouse	Meeting with Scott from Brighton Bakery to discuss the proposed high school.
24/12/2019	Cr Foster	Mayor	Cherries	\$	30.00	Tasmanian Cherries	2kg cherries
2020 16/07/2020 16/07/2020 16/07/2020 October	Cr Foster Ron Sanderson James Dryburgh James Dryburgh	Mayor CEO Microwise General Manager General Manager	lack lumpare (MDL Backethall) Tichirt can	\$ \$ \$	60.00	Emmanuel Kalis Emmanuel Kalis Emmanuel Kalis CEO Jack Jumpers NBL Team	Future plans for Development in Brighton Future plans for Development in Brighton Future plans for Development in Brighton
2021							
8/09/2021	Cr Gray	Mayor	Dinner at Parliament House	\$	80.00	Mark Shelton MP	Mayor Kerry Vincent, Mayor Bec Thomas and Mayor Ben Shaw also in attendance
14/10/2021	Cr Gray	Mayor	"Our Heroes" - Tasmania's Victoria Cross Recipient's" Book	\$	10.00	Senator Guy Barnett	Signed copy given to Mayor Gray
19/11/2021	Cr Gray	Mayor	Lunch	\$	50.00	Boral	
2022 7/02/2022 20/04/2022 20/04/2022 1/08/2022 3/08/2022 18/8/2022 20/8/2022 28/12/2022	Cr Gray Cr Owen Cr Owen Cr Gray Cr Gray Cr Gray Cr Gray Cr Gray	Mayor Councillor Councillor Mayor Mayor Mayor Mayor Mayor	lunch Dinner coffee coffee coffee coffee and lunch ZooDoo animal encounter visit SFLW Grand final entry & lunch Taste of Tasmania - entry & lunch	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60.00 4.60 6.00 12.00 285.00 55.00	Emmanuel Kalis Brighton Football Club Andrew Scott Penny & Mark Ministers Rockliff, Howlett & Tucker ZooDoo Southern Football League Jane Howlett	Cove Hill shopping complex development President's luncheon 2021 Tea Tree Resident Jetty Project  Politician for Prosser. Mrs Gray included in invite.
<b>2023</b> 29/01/2023	Cr Gray	Mayor	Corporate box - Jack Jumpers basketball	\$	750.00	Jack Jumpers Basketball	Mayor & Mrs Gray included in invite.